# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 2)

# **Presto Automation Inc.**

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$0.0001 Par Value

(Title of Class of Securities)

74113T105

(CUSIP Number)

#### **December 31, 2022**

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

Check the Appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this schedule is filed:

	Rule 13d-1(b)
X	Rule 13d-1(c)
	Rule 13d-1(d)

CUSIP No.	74113T1	05		Page 2 of 7 Pages	
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS				
	MMCA	P Internati	onal Inc. SPC		
2	CHECK	THE APPR	OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*	(a) 🗹	
				(b) □	
3	SEC US	SE ONLY			
	BEC 65	DE OTTE			
4			PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Cayma	n Islands			
	1	5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NUMB	ER OF				
SHAI	RES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
BENEFIC			1,086,623*		
OWNE EAG		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
REPOR					
PERSON	WITH	8	0 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			1,086,623*		
9			DUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	1,086,6	23*			
10	CHECK	ROY IF THE	HE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*		
10	CILCA	C DOX II TI	il Addredate Amount in Now (7) Excepts certain shares		
11			SS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9		
	2.1%**	·			
12	TYPE	OF REPORT	ING PERSON*		
	CO				

## **FOOTNOTES**

- \* Consists of 21,036 shares of the Issuer's common stock and warrants to acquire an additional 1,065,587 shares of common stock.
- \*\* The percentages used herein are calculated based on 50,639,837 shares of common stock outstanding of the Issuer as reported in Registration Statement on Form S-1 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on October 21, 2022, plus 1,065,587 shares underlying warrants which are beneficially owned by the reporting persons and included pursuant to Rule 13d-3(d)(1)(i) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

CUSIP No.	74113T10	05		Page 3 of 7 Pages	
1	NAME	OE DEDOD	TING PERSONS		
1			NTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS		
	MM As	set Manage	ement Inc.		
2	CHECK	THE APPI	ROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*		(a) 🗹
					(b) 🗆
3	SEC US	SE ONLY			
4	CITIZE	NGIHD OD	DI A CE OF OD CANIZATION		
4		NSHIP OR <b>, Canada</b>	PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
) II II (D)			0		
NUMBI SHAI	_	6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
BENEFIC	CIALLY		1,086,623*		
	OWNED BY EACH REPORTING		SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			0		
PERSON WITH		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			1,086,623*		
9		AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 1,086,623*			
10	CHECK	ROX IF T	HE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*		П
10	CHECK BOX II THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (3) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
11	PERCE 2.1%**		ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9		
12	TYPE C	OF REPORT	TING PERSON*		
1	CO				

## **FOOTNOTES**

<sup>\*</sup> Consists of 21,036 shares of the Issuer's common stock and warrants to acquire an additional 1,065,587 shares of common stock.

<sup>\*\*</sup> The percentages used herein are calculated based on 50,639,837 shares of common stock outstanding of the Issuer as reported in Registration Statement on Form S-1 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on October 21, 2022, plus 1,065,587 shares underlying warrants which are beneficially owned by the reporting persons and included pursuant to Rule 13d-3(d)(1)(i) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

CUSIP 1	No. <b>74113T</b> 1	105			Page 4 of 7 Pages	
Item 1	(a).	Name of Issuer:				
Presto	Automatic	on Inc.				
Item 1	Item 1 (b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:					
1 East 1	Putnam Av	venue, Floor 4, G	reenwich, CT 06830			
Item 2	(a). Nan	ne of Person Fili	ng:			
i) MM0	CAP Inter	national Inc. SPC				
ii) MM	Asset Ma	anagement Inc.				
Item 2	Item 2 (b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:					
i)	c/o Mourant Governance Services (Cayman) Limited 94 Solaris Avenue Camana Bay, P.O. Box 1348 Grand Cayman, KY1-1108, Cayman Islands					
ii)	TD Canad	161 Bay Street ΓD Canada Trust Tower Suite 2240 Γoronto, ON M5J 2S1 Canada				
Item 2	(c). Citi	zenship:				
	nan Island ario, Cana					
Item 2	(d). Title	e of Class of Secu	ırities:			
Common Stock, \$0.0001 Par Value						
Item 2	(e). CUS	SIP Number:				
741137	Γ105					
Item 3	. If th	is statement is fil	led pursuant to Rules 13d-1(b)	, or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether	the person filing is a:	
	(a) [	Broker or dea	aler registered under Section 15	of the Act;		
	(b) □	Bank as defir	ned in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act	;		
	(c) [	Insurance Co	mpany as defined in Section 3(a	)(19) of the Act;		
	(d) □	Investment C	ompany registered under Section	n 8 of the Investment Company Act;		
	(e) □	Investment a	dviser in accordance with Rule	3d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);		
	(f) [	Employee be	nefit plan or endowment plan in	accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii	)(F);	
	(g) □	Parent holdin	g company or control person, ir	accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii	i)(G);	
	(h) 🗆	A savings ass	sociation as defined in Section 3	(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance	Act;	

CUSIP No	. 7411	13T105	05	Page 5 of 7 Pages
	(i)		A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company Act of 1940:	company under Section 3(c)(14) of the
	(j)		Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(j).	
		$\boxtimes$	If this statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(c), check this box.	
Item 4.	C	)wne	ership.	
		ovide Item	e the following information regarding the aggregate number and percental 1.	age of the class of securities identified
	(a)	) Am	nount beneficially owned: 1,086,623*	
	(b)	) Per	rcent of class: 2.1%**	
	(c)	) Nur	umber of shares as to which such person has:	
		(i	(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: <b>0</b>	
		(ii	ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 1,086,623*	
		(iii	ii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: <b>0</b>	
		(iv	v) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 1,086,623*	
* Consis			,036 shares of the Issuer's common stock and warrants to acquire	e an additional 1,065,587 shares of
reported plus 1,06	in F 5,58	Regist 87 sha	ges used herein are calculated based on 50,639,837 shares of commostration Statement on Form S-1 filed with the Securities and Exchangares underlying warrants which are beneficially owned by the repor 1)(i) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.	ge Commission on October 21, 2022,
Instructi (1).	on.	For c	computations regarding securities which represent a right to acquire an	underlying security, see Rule 13d-3(d)
Item 5.	C	)wne	ership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.	
			statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the cial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the fo	
Item 6.	C	)wne	ership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.	
			N/A	
Item 7.			tification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Holding Company.	Security Being Reported on by the
			N/A	
Item 8.	I	denti	ification and Classification of Members of the Group.	
			N/A	
Itam 0	N	Jotico	a of Dissolution of Croun	

N/A

CUSIP No. <b>74113T</b>	<u>105</u>	Page 6 of 7 Pages
above were not	Certification. By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, equired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any.	g the control of the issuer
	SIGNATURE	

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 14, 2023

Date: February 14, 2023

**MMCAP International Inc. SPC** 

By: /s/ Ulla Vestergaard

Name: Ulla Vestergaard

Title: Director

MM Asset Management Inc.

By: <u>/s/ Hillel Meltz</u>

Name: Hillel Meltz Title: President CUSIP No. **74113T105**Page 7 of 7 Pages

#### EXHIBIT 1

The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the foregoing statement on Schedule 13G is filed on behalf of each of the undersigned and that all subsequent amendments to this statement on Schedule 13G shall be filed on behalf of each of the undersigned without the necessity of filing additional joint filing agreements. The undersigned acknowledge that each shall be responsible for the timely filing of such amendments, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning him or it contained therein, but shall not be responsible for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning the others, except to the extent that he or it knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

Dated: February 14, 2023

#### **MMCAP International Inc. SPC**

By: /s/ Ulla Vestergaard

Name: Ulla Vestergaard Title: Director

MM Asset Management Inc.

By: /s/ Hillel Meltz

Name: Hillel Meltz Title: President